Jim Gibbons, *Governor*Cyrus Pourzan, *President*Robert Eslinger, *Vice President*Bruce Fong, *Secretary-Treasurer*



Diane Kennedy, *Member* Leticia Gardea, *Member* K. J. Smith, *Member* Robert Eslinger, *Member*

STATE OF NEVADA BOARD OF HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL EXAMINERS

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Nancy Eklof, Executive Director

775-324-3353, 775-826-11376

STATE BOARD ELECTS NEW OFFICERS

(RENO -- NV – February 2009) The State Board of Homeopathic Medical Examiners elected new officers for the board during the annual meeting held January 31, 2009. Following two new appointments made recently by Nevada Governor Jim Gibbons, the board elected Cyrus Pourzan, MD, HMD of Incline Village as President. Robert Eslinger, DO, HMD of Reno as Vice President and Bruce Fong, DO, HMD as Secretary-Treasurer, also of Reno. The new appointments to the board are Robert Eslinger, DO, HMD and KJ Smith of Carson City. They replace former board members Valerie Kilgore and Dr. Daniel Royal.

The State Board of Homeopathic Medical Examiners protects public health safety and welfare through a self-supporting program of examination, licensing and regulation of physicians practicing homeopathy and integrative/alternative medicine in Nevada and other states.

#